

STOCK & WIRE TRANSFERS

CONTRIBUTION INSTRUCTIONS

LEAD Public Schools gladly accepts contributions of cash, stocks, bonds, or other marketable securities. Thank you for considering a gift in support of our mission to prepare students for college and life.

MARKETABLE SECURITIES

To make your gift to LEAD, please contact your brokerage firm to originate a paperless transfer from your "sending" brokerage account. Please provide your firm the following information:

- Name of security you wish to use for the contribution, including ticker symbol
- Number of shares
- Name of "receiving" account: LEAD Public Schools, Inc.
- Administrative agent for the account: Ashley Montgomery, CFO
- Account number: 9529-7918
- Brokerage account holder: Schwab
- Account address: 5500 Maryland Way, Suite 200, Brentwood, TN 37027
- Schwab DTC clearing number: 0164

WIRE TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS

Bank Name: CapStar Bank

Bank Address: 1201 Demonbreun St #700, Nashville, TN 37203

Bank ABA: 064009380 Account #: 7608722414

Account Name: LEAD Public Schools Development Account

ONLINE GIFT INSTRUCTIONS

Go to www.leadpublicschools.org and click on the Support button to complete our secure online form.

Thank you for supporting LEAD Public Schools!